were incorporated into glandular proteins
in cortisol-treated than in control glands.
Cortisol-treated glands also had higher im-
munoreactive PTH content than control
glands, though the differences were not
statistically significant. Phenol extracts
of glands chromatographed on Biogel P-
10 in 3M guanidine hydrochloride and

system beginning with the NH2-terminus is
used. In order to retain the same position num-
ber for identical residues a numbering system
was proposed, based on Sh, the first human X
light chain to be completely sequenced (16). A
different convention was used for the Mcg X
chain, which has 216 residues compared to 214
in Bur X and 213 in Sh X. Thus, the C region
substitutions numbered in Mcg as Asn-116, Thr-
118, and Lys-167 correspond to Asn-113, Thr-
115, and Lys-164 in Bur A. Although the Bur and
Tro a chains differ in the number of residues in
the V region (119 and 122, respectively), they
have the same numbering system in the C re-
gion.
16. K. Titani, M. Wikler, T. Shinoda, F. W. Put-
nam, J. Biol. Chem. 265, 2171 (1970); T. Shi-
noda, K. Titani, F. W. Putnam, ibid. 245, 4475
(1970); M. Wikler and F. W. Putnam, ibid., p.
4488.
17. J. Baenziger and S. Kornfeld, ibid. 249, 7260,
7270(1974).
18. G. Florent, D. Lehman, F. W. Putnam, Bio-
chemistry 13, 2482 (1974).
19. We thank Dr. M. Garer for computer analysis
of the amino acid substitutions and the minimum
nucleotide base changes of the C region do-
mains; J. Madison, G. East, E. Dodge, D. Rad-
jeski, J. Novotny, and J. Dwulet for technical
assistance; Dr. E. Ossermann, Institute for Can-
cer Research, Columbia University, for plasma
from patient Bur; and Dr. A. G. Plaut, Tufts
University School of Medicine, for IgA protease.
This work was supported by grants from the
National Institutes of Health (CA-08497) and
the American Cancer Society (IM-2C). Con-
tribution No. 1034 of the Zoology Department,
Indiana University.
9 April 1976; revised 6 July 1976
ulin polypeptide chains of the same class may
differ in number if a consecutive numbering
system beginning with the NH2-terminus is
used. In order to retain the same position num-
ber for identical residues a numbering system
was proposed, based on Sh, the first human X
light chain to be completely sequenced (16). A
different convention was used for the Mcg X
chain, which has 216 residues compared to 214
in Bur X and 213 in Sh X. Thus, the C region
substitutions numbered in Mcg as Asn-116, Thr-
118, and Lys-167 correspond to Asn-113, Thr-
115, and Lys-164 in Bur A. Although the Bur and
Tro a chains differ in the number of residues in
the V region (119 and 122, respectively), they
have the same numbering system in the C re-
gion.
16. K. Titani, M. Wikler, T. Shinoda, F. W. Put-
nam, J. Biol. Chem. 265, 2171 (1970); T. Shi-
noda, K. Titani, F. W. Putnam, ibid. 245, 4475
(1970); M. Wikler and F. W. Putnam, ibid., p.
4488.
17. J. Baenziger and S. Kornfeld, ibid. 249, 7260,
7270(1974).
18. G. Florent, D. Lehman, F. W. Putnam, Bio-
chemistry 13, 2482 (1974).
19. We thank Dr. M. Garer for computer analysis
of the amino acid substitutions and the minimum
nucleotide base changes of the C region do-
mains; J. Madison, G. East, E. Dodge, D. Rad-
jeski, J. Novotny, and J. Dwulet for technical
assistance; Dr. E. Ossermann, Institute for Can-
cer Research, Columbia University, for plasma
from patient Bur; and Dr. A. G. Plaut, Tufts
University School of Medicine, for IgA protease.
This work was supported by grants from the
National Institutes of Health (CA-08497) and
the American Cancer Society (IM-2C). Con-
tribution No. 1034 of the Zoology Department,
Indiana University.
9 April 1976; revised 6 July 1976
Histone Transition During Spermiogenesis Is Absent in
Segregation Distorter Males of Drosophila melanogaster